ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශේෂ

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 2004/33 - 2017 ජනවාරි මස 31 වැනි අඟහරුවාදා - 2017.01.31 No. 2004/33 - TUESDAY, JANUARY 31, 2017

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Appointments & C., by the Governors

NORTH CENTRAL PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointments made by the Hon. Governor of North Central Province

BY virtue of the powers vested in me under Section 32(a) of the Provincial Council Act, No. 42 of 1987, I, Punchi Banda Dissanayaka, the Governor of the North Central Province do hereby notify that the names of the officers, mention below have been appointed as the relevant posts for North Central Provincial Services.

- 1. Mr. R. A. S. Jayathilaka, Officer in Special Grade of Sri Lanka Administrative Services the Secretary of the North Central Province from 2016.04.11 to 2017.01.19
- 2. Mr. H. M. Thilakabandara, Officer in Special Grade of Sri Lanka Administrative Service as the Secretary of the Public Service Commission of North Central Province with effect from 2017.01.04 until further the order is made.
- 3. Mr. R. A. S. Jayathilaka, officer in Special Grade of Sri Lanka Administrative Service as the Secretary of the Ministry of Cooperative, Trade and Food, Industrial Development, Transport, Sport and Youth Affairs of North Central Province with effect from 2017.01.20 until further order is made.
- 4. Mr. H. L. S. Wijesinghe, Officer in Special Grade of Sri Lanka Administrative Service as the Secretary of the North Central Province with effect from 2017.01.20 until further order is made.
- 5. Mr. E. M. M. Ekanayaka, Officer in Grade I of Sri Lanka Administrative Service for acting as the Secretary to the Ministry of Agriculture, Agri Product Marketing, Animal Production, Fisheries and Housing Affairs of North Central Province with effect from 2016.12.07 until further order is made.
- 6. Mrs. K. A. S. Maheshika, Officer in Grade 1 of Sri Lanka Administrative Service as the Commissioner of Local Government of North Central Province with effect from 2016.06.06 until further order is made.



- Mr. G. D. S. Dharmasena, Officer in Grade II of Sri Lanka Administrative Service for acting as the Commissioner of Cooperative Development and the Registrar of the North Central Province with effect from 2017.01.06 until further order is made.
- 8. Mr. S. S. M. S. R. Dharmadasa, Officer in Grade III of Sri Lanka Administrative Service to perform the duties of the Director of Social Services of North Central Province with effect from 2016.06.21 until further order is made.
- Mr. E. G. Upali Rajapaksha, Officer in Grade III of Sri Lanka Administrative Service for acting as the Commissioner of Motor Traffic of North Central Province in addition to the duties of the permanent post, with effect from 2015.05.23
- 10. Mr. G. K. S. Pushpakumara, Officer in Grade III of Sri Lanka Administrative Service to perform the duties as the Director of Sport of North Central Province with effect from 2016.08.11 in addition to the duties of the permanent post.
- 11. Mr. H. M. J. Herath, Officer in Grade I of Sri Lanka Engineering Service as the Director of Irrigation of North Central Province with effect from 2014.10.02
- 12. Dr. Mr. W. M. P. Bandara, Officer in Senior Medical Administrative Grade of Sri Lanka Medical Administrative Service for acting as the Director of the Health Service of North Central Province with effect from 2015.08.09.
- 13. Mrs. M. H. B. P. Madana, Officer in Grade I of Sri Lanka Agriculture Service as the Director of Agriculture of North Central Province with effect from 2016.02.24 until further order is made.
- 14. Mr. A. Wimalarathne, Officer in Grade I of Sri Lanka Accountant Service as the Director (Budget) of North Central Province with effect from 2015.04.30
- 15. Mr. R. M. N. S. Rathnayaka, Officer in Grade I Sri Lanka Accountant Service for acting as the Director (Finance and Revenue) of Treasury of North Central Province with effect from 2016.08.10 in addition to the duties of the permanent post.
- 16. Mr. D. B. Jayasekara, Officer (Retired) in Grade I Sri Lanka Inland Revenue Service as the Commissioner of Revenue of the North Central Province with effect from 2016.04.06 to 2016.07.04 on contract basis.
- 17. Mr. A. Wimalarathna, Officer in Grade I Sri Lanka Accountant Service for acting as the Commissioner of Revenue of North Central Province in addition to the duties of the permanent post with effect from 2016.07.05 to 2016.10.09
- 18. Mr. R. S. Samaranayaka, Officer in Grade 1 Sri Lanka Inland Revenue Service as the Commissioner of Revenue of North Central Province with effect from 2016.10.10 until further order is made.
- 19. Mr. L. U. C. K. Alwis, Doctor of Super Grade of Sri Lanka Ayurvedic Service as the Commissioner of Ayurvedic of the North Central Province with effect from 2017.01.02 until further order is made.

P. B. DISSANAYAKA, Governor of North Central Province.

At the North Central Province Governor's Office, 28th January 2017.

02-619